
Jumping World Challenge – Season 2025

Categories A, B, C · Competition 1 · Round 1

Table: A

Art FEI: 273.3.3.2, two rounds without a jump-off 

Height

A: 1,20-1,30

B: 1,10-1,20

C: 1,00-1,10

Length

440 m

Speed

A: 350m/m

B: 325m/m

C: 325m/m

Time allowed

A: 76 sec

B: 82 sec

C: 82 sec

Time limit

A: 152 sec

B: 164 sec

C: 164 sec

Obstacles: 11

Efforts: 13

Course Designer team:

Marina Azevedo (BRA)  –  Level 4

Cristina Larangeiro (POR) – Level 3

Erica Sportiello (BRA) – Level 3
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<<  The ingate must be positioned on one of these sides  >>
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WORK PLAN 
OBS: Do not use: Triple bar for category C, use Oxer instead.

   Do not use:  Liverpool for category B & C

Liverpool 
Cat A only

Cat C oxer



Jumping World Challenge – Season 2025

Categories A, B, C · Competition 1 · Round 1

Table: A

Art FEI: 273.3.3.2, two rounds without a jump-off 

1

2

No FENCE TYPE MATERIAL
CAT A

Height m/Spread m

CAT B
Height m/Spread m

CAT C
Height m/Spread m
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1,15/1,20/1,20

1,20

1,20/1,20

1,20

0,60-0,95-1,25/1,30
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1,25/1,30

1,25/1,30

1,25

1,30

1,25/1,25

1,30

1,10/1,15/1,20

1,10

1,10/1,10

1,10

0,55-0,60-1,15/1.20

1,15

1,20

1,10/1,10

1,15/1,20

1,15

1,15

1,15/1,20

1,20

1,00/1,05/1,00
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1,00/1,00

1,05

1.05/1.05

1,05

1,10

1,05/1,05

1,05/1,10

1,05

1,05

1,10

1,10

4 Poles  - 1 Plank

4 Poles 

3 Poles  - 2 Plank

3 Poles  - 1 Liverpool (Cat A only)

5 poles  (4 poles Cat C)

2 Poles  - 1 Plank

2 Poles  - 1 Plank

5 Poles

3 Poles  - 1 Plank

3 Poles  -  Skinny 2,80m

4 Poles   -  1 Plank or Gate

3 Poles  -   Plank

2 Poles  -  1 Gate

(Cat C Oxer)



Jumping World Challenge – Season 2025

Categories A, B, C · Competition 1 · Round 1

Table: A

Art FEI: 273.3.3.2, two rounds without a jump-off 

Height

A: 1,20-1,30

B: 1,10-1,20

C: 1,00-1,10

Length

440 m

Speed

A: 350m/m

B: 325m/m

C: 325m/m

Time allowed

A: 76 sec

B: 82 sec

C: 82 sec

Time limit

A: 152 sec

B: 164 sec

C: 164 sec

Obstacles: 11

Efforts:13
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Course Designer team:

Marina Azevedo (BRA)  –  FEI Level 4

Cristina Larangeiro (POR) – FEI Level 3

Erica Sportiello (BRA) – FEI Level 3

OBS: Do not use: Triple bar for category C, use Oxer instead.

 Do not use: Liverpool for category B & C

Liverpool
Cat A only 

Cat C oxer



Jumping World Challenge – Season 2025

Categories A, B, C · Competition 1 · Round 2

Table: A

Art FEI: 273.3.3.2, two rounds without a jump-off 

Height

A: 1,20-1,30

B:1,10-1,20

C:1,00-1,10

Length

360 m

Speed

A:350m/m

B:325m/m

C:325m/m

Time allowed

A: 62 sec

B: 67 sec

C: 67 sec

Time limit

A: 124 sec

B: 134 sec

C: 134 sec

Obstacles: 9

Efforts:10
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A: 30 m

B: 30 m

C: 29,90 m

A: 18,90 m

B: 18,80 m

C: 18,60 m

A: 8,10 m

B: 8,10 m

C: 8,00 m
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WORK PLAN 

Course Designer team:

Marina Azevedo (BRA)  –  Level 4

Cristina Larangeiro (POR) – Level 3

Erica Sportiello (BRA) – Level 3



Jumping World Challenge – Season 2025

Categories A, B, C · Competition 1 · Round 2

Table: A

Art FEI: 273.3.3.2, two rounds without a jump-off 

1

2

No FENCE TYPE MATERIAL
CAT A

Height m/Spread m

CAT B
Height m/Spread m

CAT C
Height m/Spread m
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1,20/1,25/1,15

1,20

1,20/1,20

1,25/1,20

1,25

1,30

1,25/1,30

1,30
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1,30/1,30

1,10/1,15/1,10

1,10

1.10/1.10

1.10/1,10
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1,15/1,20

1,20

1,20

1,15/1,20

1,00/1,05/1,00
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1.05/1,05

1.05/1,05

1,05

1,10

1,05/1,10

1,10

1,10

1.05/1,10

5 Poles  

3 Poles

3 Poles  - 2 Plank

2 Poles  - 1 Plank

2 Poles  - 1 Plank

5 Poles

3 Poles – 1 Plank 

3 Poles  -  Skinny Rails 2,80m

5 Poles   

3 Poles -  1 Plank or Gate



Jumping World Challenge – Season 2025

Categories A, B, C · Competition 1 · Round 2

Table: A

Art FEI: 273.3.3.2, two rounds without a jump-off 

Height

A: 120-130

B: 110-120

C: 100-110

Length

360 m

Speed

A: 350m/m

B: 325m/m

C: 325m/m

Time allowed

A: 62 sec

B: 67 sec

C: 67 sec

Time limit

A: 124 sec

B: 134 sec

C: 134 sec

Obstacles: 9

Efforts: 10
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Course Designer team:

Marina Azevedo (BRA)  –  FEI Level 4

Cristina Larangeiro (POR) – FEI Level 3

Erica Sportiello (BRA) – FEI Level 3
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